GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4289
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010

NATIONAL E GOVERNANCE PLAN
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched e-District Projects under National e-Governance Plan (NeGP) in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated and spent in this regard, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the extent to which the people are likely to be benefited in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)

(@) and (b): As approved by the Government,the e-District pilot projects are under implementation in 41 Districts across 16 States ata total cost of Rs. 126.61 crores. Details of funds allocated and spent statewise is enclosed at Annexure.

(c): e-District project envisages e-delivery of the identified high volume citizen services at district level with clearly laid down service levels and outcomes to improve efficiency and effectiveness of citizen interaction with district administration.
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